#### Contact

www.linkedin.com/in/garrett-mcdaniel-9a60834a (LinkedIn)

Top Skills

Microsoft Office
Public Speaking
Microsoft Excel

## Garrett McDaniel

Director of Executive Scheduling & Operations at U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Laurens, South Carolina, United States

#### Summary

### Experience

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Director of Executive Scheduling & Operations May 2021 - Present (2 years 5 months)

Washington, District of Columbia, United States

Sinew Solutions

Founder & Chief Executive Officer July 2020 - Present (3 years 3 months)

Political consulting firm

# SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Public Policy Chair November 2018 - Present (4 years 11 months)

County of Laurens South Carolina Laurens County Council July 2015 - May 2021 (5 years 11 months) Laurens, SC

**TEAM Companies LLC** 

Owner

February 2015 - May 2021 (6 years 4 months)

Laurens, SC

Moe Brown for Congress
Campaign Manager
August 2020 - December 2020 (5 months)
South Carolina, United States

Biden for President Advance Consultant March 2020 - March 2020 (1 month) United States

Pete for America
Political Director
November 2019 - March 2020 (5 months)

McDaniel for House 14 South Carolina House of Representatives Candidate January 2019 - April 2019 (4 months) Laurens, SC

Bernie Sanders for President 2016 South Carolina Young Leaders for Bernie Sanders October 2015 - June 2016 (9 months)

Norfolk Southern Corporation
Trainmaster
October 2011 - February 2015 (3 years 5 months)

New Jersey Institute of Technology Field Data Collector February 2011 - May 2011 (4 months) Newark, NJ

#### Education

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Master of Science (MS), Transportation Engineering · (2009 - 2011)

South Carolina State University

Bachelor of Science (BS), Mechanical Engineering Technology (2005 - 2009)

South Carolina Economic Developers Association Institute Certificate, Economic Development · (2018 - 2018)

Congressional Black Caucus Institute (2016 - 2016)

Congressman James E. Clyburn Political Fellowship · (2016 - 2016)